City of Annapolis



City Council Citation

Anne Arundel County Partnership for Children, Youth and Families

On behalf of the citizens of the City of Annapolis, we are pleased to confer upon you this **CITY COUNCIL CITATION** in recognition of being the sixty-fourth recipient of the prestigious Martha Wood Leadership Award, showcasing years of valuable service to the residents of the Housing Authority of the City of Annapolis and the community at large.

We recognize that the Anne Arundel County Partnership for Children, Youth and Families was founded in 1993, providing leadership and opportunities for all in Anne Arundel County. From February to May of 2013, ten participants received Electrical Training as a result of a Sustainable Communities Grant awarded to the Partnership, while nine graduated from the Program, two went on to jobs with Electrical Contractors and successful participation in Apprenticeship Programs. We applaud the organization for its ongoing efforts in providing opportunities for selfsufficiency, education, mentoring and job training.

We honor you tonight for your dedication to our residents and your contributions to our community. Given Under Our Hands and the Great Seal of the City of Annapolis this 13th day of June, 2016.

Michael J. Pantelides Mayor

Rhonda Pindell Charles Ward 3 Alderwoman

Ward 6 Alderman

Joe Budge Ward 1 Alderman

Sheila M. Finlayson

Ward 4 Alderwoman

Ian Pfeiffer Ward 7 Alderman Frederick M. Paone

Ward 2 Alderman

*¶*ared Littmann Ward 5 Alderman

Ross H. Arnett, III Ward 8 Alderman